87587000

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM493451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vulcan Inc.		10/05/2018	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flying Heritage & Combat Armor Museum	
Street Address:	3407 109th Street SW	
City:	Everett	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	le: 98024	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Non-Profit Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87587000	FLYING HERITAGE AND COMBAT ARMOR MUSEUM		
Serial Number:	88010005			
Serial Number:	85098494	TANKFEST NORTHWEST		
Serial Number:	78084328	FLYING HERITAGE COLLECTION		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067492006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206.447.8925

nancy.stephens@foster.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Nancy V. Stephens, Foster Pepper PLLC

1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	336-84
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy V. Stephens
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy V. Stephens/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed FHCAM Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006454 FRAME: 0056 source=Executed FHCAM Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006454 FRAME: 0057

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Flying Heritage Public Charity entity

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made this 5th day of October 2018, by Vulcan Inc., a Washington Corporation with a business address of 505 Fifth Ave S, Seattle, WA 98104 ("Assignor");

WHEREAS, Assignor holds the pending or registered marks listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Flying Heritage & Combat Armor Museum, a Washington nonprofit corporation that is recognized by the Internal Revenue Service as an organization described in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 with a business address of 3407 109th Street SW Everett, WA 98204 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the business associated with the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE

Vulcan Inc. Flying Heritage & Combat Armor Museum

Signed: Signed: Signed: Signed: Signed:

Name: Susan Drake Name: Liz Vacca

Title: vice President Title: vice President

Date: 10/5/2018 Date: 10/5/2018

Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 10/10/2018

Schedule A List of Marks

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Serial Number	International Class(es)
FLYING	US	5428438	87587000	041
HERITAGE				
AND				
COMBAT				
ARMOR				
MUSEUM				
Flying Heritage	US	pending	88010005	041
Collection Dog				
Mascot				
TANKFEST	US	4139745	85098494	041
NORTHWEST				
FLYING	US	2879079	78084328	037;
HERITAGE				041
COLLECTION				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006454 FRAME: 0059